



Hawaii-Southern California Training and Testing (HSTT) Environmental Impact Statement/ Overseas Environmental Impact Statement (EIS/OEIS)

Open House Public Meeting Comment Form

Location: Wilcox School, Kaneohe, L. H. I.

Date: 6-12-12

Thank you for your comments on the U.S. Navy's HSTT EIS/OEIS.

Comments must be postmarked or received online by **July 10, 2012**, for consideration in the Final EIS/OEIS. Comments may be submitted at the open house public meetings, via the project website at www.HSTTEIS.com or by U.S. Postal Service to the address below.

Please Print

I Am very concerned about the impact of sound and weapon testing on marine mammals and other sea life as well as humans. In the research I have done I have seen documentation that some of the reports that claim that whales and dolphins are safe in relation to sonar testing are working under government grants in universities so they are biased by their funding source.

I am strongly for decreasing military expenditures and reallocating those funds to programs that will improve conditions for peaceful communication. Most people just want a safe home with food to eat and that is much less expensive than high tech weaponry and protective equipment.

1. Name: Steve Backinoff

2. Organization/Affiliation (if applicable): N/A

3. Address: P.O. Box 890, Kaneohe, HI 96754

4. Do you wish to withhold your name and address from public review or from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)? NO YES

Please give this completed form to one of the project team representatives or mail by July 10, 2012, to:

Naval Facilities Engineering Command, Southwest
Attention: HSTT EIS/OEIS Project Manager – EV21.CS
1220 Pacific Highway, Building 1, Floor 3
San Diego, CA 92132-5190
Online at: www.HSTTEIS.com